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$135,743 
 

$135,743 

 

$0 

 

$135,743 
0

Fitness Equipment:
Install of gym equipment in Fitness Room H02-1110.

Fitness Equipment Vendor A $0 

Trade Partner TOTAL - Lines 1 - 11 (WITH MARK-UP; 20% Labor, 15% Materials & Equipment, 6% on tier)

($5,100)

Fitness Equipment Vendor B
Fitness Equipment:
Install of gym equipment in Fitness Room H02-1110.

$0 

Electrical & Low Voltage:
Install of additional power and data receptacles in 
Fitness Room H02-1110.

$59,172 

Fitness Equipment:
Install of gym equipment in Fitness Room H02-1110.

CONTRACTOR MARK-UP (6% on Trade Partner(s))                   

$0 

SIGNATURE  /  DATE                                                                                                    

2/9/2024

SUBMITTED BY:

TEAM NAME HERE

TOTAL INCREASE OR DECREASE OF CONTRACT SHCEDULE

Fitness Equipment Vendor C

2. CONTRACTOR:

TEAM NAME HERE
LAX Airport Police 

Facility

PCO 0117 - Design Bulletin 027 - 

Fitness Room

5. CONTRACT:

1. PROJECT:

RC2024

3. PROJECT.

LAX Airport Police 
Facility

4. REQUEST NO:

6. PROPOSAL DATE

PCO 0117

TOTAL INCREASE OR DECREASE OF CONTRACT PRICE

2/9/2024

 

Company Name

SUBTOTAL AMOUNT - Lines A - D & 1 - 11 (Includes all Trade Partner and self work with markups)              

FOR CHANGE WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY OTHERS, PER PROPOSALS AND DETAILED BREAKDOWNS ATTACHED: 

$72,979 

Jupiter Electric

Plumbing:
Install of drinking fountain in Fitness Room H02-
1110.

$3,592 Mario Bros Plumbing Inc.

Float Like a Slab, Sting Like a Bee, LLC
Floating Floor System:
Design and install of acoustical floating floor system 
in Fitness Room H02-1110.

TRADE/SCOPE OF WORK AMOUNT

TEAM NAME HERE
Structural Concrete: 
Added slab depression. Credit for ready-mix 
concrete.



PCO 117 Date: 

Name of Trade Partner: 

Trade Partner AND TIER SUNCONTRACTOR WORK TOTALS Revisions/Comments

Line A + G $19,790

Line B + H $1,650

Line (C + I) 9.00% $30,819

Line D + J $0

15 % of Line 1-4 $7,526

6% of Tier Sub 

Direct Costs
$678

Line F $11,500
6% of All Subs

Direct Costs
$1,015

Line 7 + 8 $72,979

COST

$14,840.00

$1,650.00

$24,336.00

$0.00

$40,826.00

$6,123.90

7.25% $1,764.36
$11,292.93

$677.58
$11,500.00

$72,184.77

$794.03

$72,978.80

COST

$4,950.00

$0.00

$4,400.00

$0.00

$9,350.00

$1,402.50

7.25% $319.00
$11,071.50

$221.43

$11,292.93

4. Other Costs

7. Engineering Costs

8. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Bonds

D) Other Costs

F) Engineering

Subtotal

15% OH&P

Tax on Material 

A) Labor

B) Equipment 

3. Materials (see attached summary sheet)

COST BREAKDOWN FORM FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

THIS FORM SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT

One separate form shall be used by each first tier Trade Partner and each lower tier Trade Partner.  

PCO/CO Number: 2/9/2024 Contract Number RC2024

Float Like a Slab, Sting Like a Bee, LLC

Description of Change:

Floating Floor System:

Design and install of acoustical floating floor system in Fitness Room H02-1110.

1. Labor Costs (see attached summary sheet )

2. Equipment (see attached summary sheet)

TOTAL Trade Partner COSTS

LOWER TIER Trade Partner

Fill in highlighted fields ONLY

H) Equipment 

C) Material 

6% Markup on Tier Sub

E) 2nd Tier Trade Partners (calculated below)

DESCRIPTION

G) Labor

5. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Overhead

6. Trade Partner Mark-up on Tier Trade Partner 

Subtotal

9. Total Cost of Work

Trade Partner
DESCRIPTION

1.1% Contractor Bond

I) Material 

J) Other Costs

2.0% Contractor Bond

TOTAL TIER Trade Partner COSTS

Subtotal

15% OH&P

Subtotal
Tax on Material 



PCO 117 Date: 

Name of Trade Partner: 

Trade Partner AND TIER SUNCONTRACTOR WORK TOTALS Revisions/Comments

Line A + G $1,370

Line B + H $0

Line (C + I) 9.00% $1,669

Line D + J $65

15 % of Line 1-4 $449
6% of Tier Sub 

Direct Costs
$0

Line F $0
6% of All Subs

Direct Costs
$39

Line 7 + 8 $3,592

COST

$1,370.00

$0.00

$1,556.42

$65.14

$2,991.56

$448.73

7.25% $112.84
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$3,553.13

$39.08

$3,592.22

COST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

7.25% $0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

TOTAL Trade Partner COSTS

LOWER TIER Trade Partner

Subtotal

Tax on Material 

3. Materials (see attached summary sheet)

D) Other Costs

4. Other Costs

5. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Overhead

6. Trade Partner Mark-up on Tier Trade Partner 

7. Engineering Costs

8. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Bonds

9. Total Cost of Work

Trade Partner
DESCRIPTION

A) Labor

B) Equipment 

Description of Change:

Plumbing:

Install of drinking fountain in Fitness Room H02-1110.

1. Labor Costs (see attached summary sheet )

2. Equipment (see attached summary sheet)

COST BREAKDOWN FORM FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

THIS FORM SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT

One separate form shall be used by each first tier Trade Partner and each lower tier Trade Partner.  

PCO/CO Number: 2/9/2024 Contract Number RC2024

Fill in highlighted fields ONLY

Subtotal

2.0% Contractor Bond

TOTAL TIER Trade Partner COSTS

H) Equipment 

I) Material 

J) Other Costs

15% OH&P

G) Labor

Subtotal

DESCRIPTION

E) 2nd Tier Trade Partners (calculated below)

Subtotal

1.1% Contractor Bond

Mario Bros Plumbing Inc.

6% Markup on Tier Sub
F) Engineering

15% OH&P

Tax on Material 

C) Material 



PCO 117 Date: 

Name of Trade Partner: 

` Revisions/Comments

Line A + G $40,435

Line B + H $0

Line (C + I) 9.00% $8,209

Line D + J $2,148

15 % of Line 1-4 $7,536
6% of Tier Sub 

Direct Costs
$151

Line F $0
6% of All Subs

Direct Costs
$693

Line 7 + 8 $59,172

COST

$40,435.00

$0.00

$7,654.00

$0.00

$48,089.00

$7,213.35

7.25% $554.92
$2,520.00

$151.20
$0.00

$58,528.47

$643.81

$59,172.28

COST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,148.34

$2,148.34

$322.25

7.25% $0.00
$2,470.59

$49.41

$2,520.00

Subtotal

15% OH&P

TOTAL TIER Trade Partner COSTS

2.0% Contractor Bond

Tax on Material 

F) Engineering

Subtotal

1.1% Contractor Bond

6% Markup on Tier Sub

J) Other Costs

DESCRIPTION

I) Material 

H) Equipment 

G) Labor

TOTAL Trade Partner COSTS

LOWER TIER Trade Partner

Subtotal

Fill in highlighted fields ONLY

Electrical & Low Voltage:

Install of additional power and data receptacles in Fitness Room H02-1110.

Description of Change:

8. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Bonds

2. Equipment (see attached summary sheet)

1. Labor Costs (see attached summary sheet )

COST BREAKDOWN FORM FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

THIS FORM SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT

One separate form shall be used by each first tier Trade Partner and each lower tier Trade Partner.  

2/9/2024 Contract Number RC2024

Jupiter Electric

4. Other Costs

6. Trade Partner Mark-up on Tier Trade Partner 

7. Engineering Costs

PCO/CO Number:

3. Materials (see attached summary sheet)

5. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Overhead

E) 2nd Tier Trade Partners (calculated below)

Subtotal

C) Material 

D) Other Costs

9. Total Cost of Work

Trade Partner
DESCRIPTION

A) Labor

B) Equipment 

15% OH&P

Tax on Material 



PCO 117 Date: 

Name of Trade Partner: 

Trade Partner AND TIER SUNCONTRACTOR WORK TOTALS Revisions/Comments

Line A + G $0

Line B + H $0

Line (C + I) 9.00% $0

Line D + J $0

15 % of Line 1-4 $0
6% of Tier Sub 

Direct Costs
$0

Line F $0
6% of All Subs

Direct Costs
$0

Line 7 + 8 $0

COST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

7.25% $0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

COST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

7.25% $0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Subtotal

2.0% Contractor Bond

TOTAL TIER Trade Partner COSTS

15% OH&P

Tax on Material 

TOTAL Trade Partner COSTS

LOWER TIER Trade Partner

Subtotal

Tax on Material 

H) Equipment 

I) Material 

J) Other Costs

15% OH&P

Subtotal

1.1% Contractor Bond

DESCRIPTION

G) Labor

Subtotal

E) 2nd Tier Trade Partners (calculated below)

6% Markup on Tier Sub
F) Engineering

D) Other Costs

4. Other Costs

5. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Overhead

6. Trade Partner Mark-up on Tier Trade Partner 

7. Engineering Costs

8. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Bonds

9. Total Cost of Work

Trade Partner
DESCRIPTION

A) Labor

B) Equipment 

C) Material 

3. Materials (see attached summary sheet)

Fill in highlighted fields ONLY

COST BREAKDOWN FORM FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

THIS FORM SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT

One separate form shall be used by each first tier Trade Partner and each lower tier Trade Partner.  

PCO/CO Number: 2/9/2024 Contract Number RC2024

Fitness Equipment Vendor A

Description of Change:

Fitness Equipment:

Install of gym equipment in Fitness Room H02-1110.

1. Labor Costs (see attached summary sheet )

2. Equipment (see attached summary sheet)



PCO 117 Date: 

Name of Trade Partner: 

Trade Partner AND TIER SUNCONTRACTOR WORK TOTALS Revisions/Comments

Line A + G $0

Line B + H $0

Line (C + I) 9.00% $0

Line D + J $0

15 % of Line 1-4 $0
6% of Tier Sub 

Direct Costs
$0

Line F $0
6% of All Subs

Direct Costs
$0

Line 7 + 8 $0

COST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

7.25% $0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

COST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

7.25% $0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Subtotal

2.0% Contractor Bond

TOTAL TIER Trade Partner COSTS

15% OH&P

Tax on Material 

TOTAL Trade Partner COSTS

LOWER TIER Trade Partner

Subtotal

Tax on Material 

H) Equipment 

I) Material 

J) Other Costs

15% OH&P

Subtotal

1.1% Contractor Bond

DESCRIPTION

G) Labor

Subtotal

E) 2nd Tier Trade Partners (calculated below)

6% Markup on Tier Sub
F) Engineering

D) Other Costs

4. Other Costs

5. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Overhead

6. Trade Partner Mark-up on Tier Trade Partner 

7. Engineering Costs

8. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Bonds

9. Total Cost of Work

Trade Partner
DESCRIPTION

A) Labor

B) Equipment 

C) Material 

3. Materials (see attached summary sheet)

Fill in highlighted fields ONLY

COST BREAKDOWN FORM FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

THIS FORM SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT

One separate form shall be used by each first tier Trade Partner and each lower tier Trade Partner.  

PCO/CO Number: 2/9/2024 Contract Number RC2024

Fitness Equipment Vendor B

Description of Change:

Fitness Equipment:

Install of gym equipment in Fitness Room H02-1110.

1. Labor Costs (see attached summary sheet )

2. Equipment (see attached summary sheet)



PCO 117 Date: 

Name of Trade Partner: 

Trade Partner AND TIER SUNCONTRACTOR WORK TOTALS Revisions/Comments

Line A + G $0

Line B + H $0

Line (C + I) 9.00% $0

Line D + J $0

15 % of Line 1-4 $0
6% of Tier Sub 

Direct Costs
$0

Line F $0
6% of All Subs

Direct Costs
$0

Line 7 + 8 $0

COST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

7.25% $0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

COST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

7.25% $0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Subtotal

2.0% Contractor Bond

TOTAL TIER Trade Partner COSTS

15% OH&P

Tax on Material 

TOTAL Trade Partner COSTS

LOWER TIER Trade Partner

Subtotal

Tax on Material 

H) Equipment 

I) Material 

J) Other Costs

15% OH&P

Subtotal

1.1% Contractor Bond

DESCRIPTION

G) Labor

Subtotal

E) 2nd Tier Trade Partners (calculated below)

6% Markup on Tier Sub
F) Engineering

D) Other Costs

4. Other Costs

5. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Overhead

6. Trade Partner Mark-up on Tier Trade Partner 

7. Engineering Costs

8. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Bonds

9. Total Cost of Work

Trade Partner
DESCRIPTION

A) Labor

B) Equipment 

C) Material 

3. Materials (see attached summary sheet)

Fill in highlighted fields ONLY

COST BREAKDOWN FORM FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

THIS FORM SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT

One separate form shall be used by each first tier Trade Partner and each lower tier Trade Partner.  

PCO/CO Number: 2/9/2024 Contract Number RC2024

Fitness Equipment Vendor C

Description of Change:

Fitness Equipment:

Install of gym equipment in Fitness Room H02-1110.

1. Labor Costs (see attached summary sheet )

2. Equipment (see attached summary sheet)


