

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

1. PROJECT:		2. CONTRACTOR:		3. PROJECT.	4. REQUEST NO:		
		TEAM NAME	HERE	LAX Airport Police Facility	PCO 0117		
LAV	Aims and Dalies	PCO 0117 - Design B	ulletin 027 -	5. CONTRACT:	6. PROPOSAL DATE		
LAX	Airport Police	Fitness Roc	om	RC2024	2/9/2024		
	-	1 1111633 1100	7111	RC2024	2/3/2024		
	Facility						
FOR CHAI	NGE WORK TO BE PERFORMED	BY OTHERS, PER PROPOS	SALS AND DET	TAILED BREAKDOWNS ATTAC	CHED:		
Company Nar	ne		TRADE/SCOPE OF	WORK		AMOUNT	
			Structural C	oncrete:			
1	TEAM NAMI	E HERE	Added slab concrete.	depression. Credit for read	dy-mix		(\$5,100)
				or System:			
0	Flood Like a Clab Chin	m Lika a Dan LLO	Floating Flo		fl		#70.070
2	Float Like a Slab, Stin	g Like a Bee, LLC		install of acoustical floating	g floor system		\$72,979
				loom H02-1110.			
0	Maria Dres Div	mahina dan	Plumbing:	ulius formatain in Cituana C) LIOO		ቀ 2 5 02
3	Mario Bros Plu	mbing inc.	1110.	nking fountain in Fitness R	(00m HU2-		\$3,592
				Low Voltage:			
4	Jupiter El	octric		ditional power and data re	contacles in		\$59,172
4	Supiter En	COUIC		om H02-1110.	ceptacies iii		φ39,172
			Title33 Roc	JIII 1102-1110.			
5	Fitness Equipme	nt Vendor A	Fitness Equ				\$0
3	Titile33 Equipme	iii vondoi A	Install of gy	m equipment in Fitness Ro	om H02-1110.		ΨΟ
			Fitness Equ	inment.			
6	Fitness Equipme	nt Vendor B		m equipment in Fitness Ro	om H02-1110		\$0
	Fitness Fauinme	nt Vander C	Fitness Equ	ipment:			¢ο
6	Fitness Equipme	nt vendor C		n equipment in Fitness Ro	om H02-1110.		\$0
			+				
Trade Partner	TOTAL - Lines 1 - 11 (WITH MARK-UP; 20% L	abor. 15% Materials & Equipment. 6%	on tier)				\$135,743
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>				φ133,743
SUBTOTAL A	MOUNT - Lines A - D & 1 - 11 (Includes all Trac	de Partner and self work with markups)					\$135,743
CONTRACTO	R MARK-UP (6% on Trade Partner(s))						\$0
TOTAL IN	CREASE OR DECREASE OF COM	ITRACT PRICE					\$135,743
TOTAL IN	CREASE OR DECREASE OF COM	ITRACT SHCEDULE					
							0
I							
SUBMITT	ED BY:						
		TEAM NAME HER	E				2/9/2024
1				SIGNATURE / DATE			



COST BREAKDOWN FORM FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

THIS FORM SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT

One separate form shall be used by each first tier Trade Partner and each lower tier Trade Partner.

PCO/CO Number: PCO 117 Date: 2/9/2024 Contract Number RC2024

Name of Trade Partner: Float Like a Slab, Sting Like a Bee, LLC

Description of Change:

Floating Floor System:

Design and install of acoustical floating floor system in Fitness Room H02-1110.

Trade Partner AND TIER SUNCONTRACTOR WORK TOTALS				Revisions/Comments
1. Labor Costs (see attached summary sheet)	Line A + G	\$19,790		
2. Equipment (see attached summary sheet)	Line B + H	\$1,650		
3. Materials (see attached summary sheet)	Line (C + I) 9.00%	\$30,819		
4. Other Costs	Line D + J	\$0		
5. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Overhead	15 % of Line 1-4	\$7,526		
6. Trade Partner Mark-up on Tier Trade Partner	6% of Tier Sub Direct Costs	\$678		
7. Engineering Costs	Line F	\$11,500		
8. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Bonds	6% of All Subs Direct Costs	\$1,015		
9. Total Cost of Work	Line 7 + 8		\$72,979	

Trade Partner				
DESCRIPTION	COST			
A) Labor	\$14,840.00			
B) Equipment	\$1,650.00			
C) Material	\$24,336.00			
D) Other Costs	\$0.00			
Subtotal	\$40,826.00			
15% OH&P	\$6,123.90			
7.25% Tax on Material	\$1,764.36			
E) 2nd Tier Trade Partners (calculated below)	\$11,292.93			
6% Markup on Tier Sub	\$677.58			
F) Engineering	\$11,500.00			
Subtotal	\$72,184.77			
1.1% Contractor Bond	\$794.03			
TOTAL Trade Partner COSTS	\$72,978.80			

LOWER TIER Trade Partner				
DESCRIPTIO	N .	COST		
G) Labor		\$4,950.00		
H) Equipment		\$0.00		
I) Material		\$4,400.00		
J) Other Costs	J) Other Costs			
	Subtotal	\$9,350.00		
15% OH&P		\$1,402.50		
7.25% Tax on Material		\$319.00		
	Subtotal	\$11,071.50		
	2.0% Contractor Bond	\$221.43		
	TOTAL TIER Trade Partner COSTS	\$11,292.93		



COST BREAKDOWN FORM FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

THIS FORM SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT

One separate form shall be used by each first tier Trade Partner and each lower tier Trade Partner.

PCO/CO Number: PCO 117 Date: 2/9/2024 Contract Number RC2024

Name of Trade Partner: Mario Bros Plumbing Inc.

Description of Change:

Plumbing:

Install of drinking fountain in Fitness Room H02-1110.

Trade Partner AND TIER SUNCONTRACTOR WORK TOTALS				Revisions/Comments
Labor Costs (see attached summary sheet)	Line A + G	\$1,370		
2. Equipment (see attached summary sheet)	Line B + H	\$0		
3. Materials (see attached summary sheet)	Line (C + I) 9.00%	\$1,669		
4. Other Costs	Line D + J	\$65		
5. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Overhead	15 % of Line 1-4	\$449		
6. Trade Partner Mark-up on Tier Trade Partner	6% of Tier Sub Direct Costs	\$0		
7. Engineering Costs	Line F	\$0		
8. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Bonds	6% of All Subs Direct Costs	\$39		
9. Total Cost of Work	Line 7 + 8		\$3,592	

Trade Partner				
DESCRIPTION	COST			
A) Labor	\$1,370.00			
B) Equipment	\$0.00			
C) Material	\$1,556.42			
D) Other Costs	\$65.14			
Subtotal	\$2,991.56			
15% OH&P	\$448.73			
7.25% Tax on Material	\$112.84			
E) 2nd Tier Trade Partners (calculated below)	\$0.00			
6% Markup on Tier Sub	\$0.00			
F) Engineering	\$0.00			
Subtotal	\$3,553.13			
1.1% Contractor Bond	'			
TOTAL Trade Partner COSTS	\$3,592.22			

LOWER TIER Trade Partner			
DESCRIPTION	COST		
G) Labor	\$0.00		
H) Equipment	\$0.00		
I) Material	\$0.00		
J) Other Costs	\$0.00		
Subtotal	\$0.00		
15% OH&P	\$0.00		
7.25% Tax on Material	\$0.00		
Subtotal	\$0.00		
2.0% Contractor Bond	\$0.00		
TOTAL TIER Trade Partner COSTS	\$0.00		



COST BREAKDOWN FORM FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

THIS FORM SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT
One separate form shall be used by each first tier Trade Partner and each lower tier Trade Partner.

PCO/CO Number: PCO 117 Date: 2/9/2024 Contract Number RC2024

Name of Trade Partner: Jupiter Electric

Description of Change:

Electrical & Low Voltage:

Install of additional power and data receptacles in Fitness Room H02-1110.

`				Revisions/Comments
1. Labor Costs (see attached summary sheet)	Line A + G	\$40,435		
2. Equipment (see attached summary sheet)	Line B + H	\$0		
3. Materials (see attached summary sheet)	Line (C + I) 9.00%	\$8,209		
4. Other Costs	Line D + J	\$2,148		
5. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Overhead	15 % of Line 1-4	\$7,536		
6. Trade Partner Mark-up on Tier Trade Partner	6% of Tier Sub Direct Costs	\$151		
7. Engineering Costs	Line F	\$0		
8. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Bonds	6% of All Subs Direct Costs	\$693		
9. Total Cost of Work	Line 7 + 8		\$59,172	

Trade Partner				
DESCRIPTION	COST			
A) Labor	\$40,435.00			
B) Equipment	\$0.00			
C) Material	\$7,654.00			
D) Other Costs	\$0.00			
Subtot	\$48,089.00			
15% OH&P	\$7,213.35			
7.25% Tax on Material	\$554.92			
E) 2nd Tier Trade Partners (calculated below)	\$2,520.00			
6% Markup on Tier Sub	\$151.20			
F) Engineering	\$0.00			
Subtot	\$58,528.47			
1.1% Contractor Bor	nd \$643.81			
TOTAL Trade Partner COS	rs \$59,172.28			

LOWER TIER Trade Partner			
DESCRIPTION	COST		
G) Labor	\$0.00		
H) Equipment	\$0.00		
I) Material	\$0.00		
J) Other Costs	\$2,148.34		
Subtotal	\$2,148.34		
15% OH&P	\$322.25		
7.25% Tax on Material	\$0.00		
Subtotal	\$2,470.59		
2.0% Contractor Bond	\$49.41		
TOTAL TIER Trade Partner COSTS	\$2,520.00		



COST BREAKDOWN FORM FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

THIS FORM SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT

One separate form shall be used by each first tier Trade Partner and each lower tier Trade Partner.

PCO/CO Number: PCO 117 Date: 2/9/2024 Contract Number RC2024

Name of Trade Partner: Fitness Equipment Vendor A

Description of Change:

Fitness Equipment:

Install of gym equipment in Fitness Room H02-1110.

Trade Partner AND TIER SUNCONTRACTOR WORK TOTALS				Revisions/Comments
Labor Costs (see attached summary sheet)	Line A + G	\$0		
2. Equipment (see attached summary sheet)	Line B + H	\$0		
3. Materials (see attached summary sheet)	Line (C + I) 9.00%	\$0		
4. Other Costs	Line D + J	\$0		
5. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Overhead	15 % of Line 1-4	\$0		
6. Trade Partner Mark-up on Tier Trade Partner	6% of Tier Sub Direct Costs	\$0		
7. Engineering Costs	Line F	\$0		
8. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Bonds	6% of All Subs Direct Costs	\$0		
9. Total Cost of Work	Line 7 + 8		\$0	

Trade Partner			
DESCRIPTION	COST		
A) Labor	\$0.00		
B) Equipment	\$0.00		
C) Material	\$0.00		
D) Other Costs	\$0.00		
Subtotal	\$0.00		
15% OH&P	\$0.00		
7.25% Tax on Material	\$0.00		
E) 2nd Tier Trade Partners (calculated below)	\$0.00		
6% Markup on Tier Sub	\$0.00		
F) Engineering	\$0.00		
Subtotal	\$0.00		
1.1% Contractor Bond	\$0.00		
TOTAL Trade Partner COSTS	\$0.00		

LOWER TIER Trade Partner		
DESCRIPTION	COST	
G) Labor	\$0.00	
H) Equipment	\$0.00	
I) Material	\$0.00	
J) Other Costs	\$0.00	
Subtotal	\$0.00	
15% OH&P	\$0.00	
7.25% Tax on Material	\$0.00	
Subtotal		
2.0% Contractor Bond		
TOTAL TIER Trade Partner COSTS	\$0.00	



COST BREAKDOWN FORM FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

THIS FORM SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT

One separate form shall be used by each first tier Trade Partner and each lower tier Trade Partner.

PCO/CO Number: PCO 117 Date: 2/9/2024 Contract Number RC2024

Name of Trade Partner: Fitness Equipment Vendor B

Description of Change:

Fitness Equipment:

Install of gym equipment in Fitness Room H02-1110.

Trade Partner AND TIER SUNCONTRACTOR WORK TOTALS			Revisions/Comments	
Labor Costs (see attached summary sheet)	Line A + G	\$0		
2. Equipment (see attached summary sheet)	Line B + H	\$0		
3. Materials (see attached summary sheet)	Line (C + I) 9.00%	\$0		
4. Other Costs	Line D + J	\$0		
5. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Overhead	15 % of Line 1-4	\$0		
6. Trade Partner Mark-up on Tier Trade Partner	6% of Tier Sub Direct Costs	\$0		
7. Engineering Costs	Line F	\$0		
8. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Bonds	6% of All Subs Direct Costs	\$0		
9. Total Cost of Work	Line 7 + 8		\$0	

Trade Partner			
DESCRIPTION	COST		
A) Labor	\$0.00		
B) Equipment	\$0.00		
C) Material	\$0.00		
D) Other Costs	\$0.00		
Subtotal	\$0.00		
15% OH&P	\$0.00		
7.25% Tax on Material	\$0.00		
E) 2nd Tier Trade Partners (calculated below)	\$0.00		
6% Markup on Tier Sub	\$0.00		
F) Engineering	\$0.00		
Subtotal	\$0.00		
1.1% Contractor Bond	\$0.00		
TOTAL Trade Partner COSTS	\$0.00		

LOWER TIER Trade Partner		
DESCRIPTION	COST	
G) Labor	\$0.00	
H) Equipment	\$0.00	
I) Material	\$0.00	
J) Other Costs	\$0.00	
Subtotal	\$0.00	
15% OH&P	\$0.00	
7.25% Tax on Material	\$0.00	
Subtotal	\$0.00	
2.0% Contractor Bond	\$0.00	
TOTAL TIER Trade Partner COSTS	\$0.00	



COST BREAKDOWN FORM FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

THIS FORM SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT

One separate form shall be used by each first tier Trade Partner and each lower tier Trade Partner.

PCO/CO Number: PCO 117 Date: 2/9/2024 Contract Number RC2024

Name of Trade Partner: Fitness Equipment Vendor C

Description of Change:

Fitness Equipment:

Install of gym equipment in Fitness Room H02-1110.

Trade Partner AND TIER SUNCONTRACTOR WORK TOTALS			Revisions/Comments	
Labor Costs (see attached summary sheet)	Line A + G	\$0		
2. Equipment (see attached summary sheet)	Line B + H	\$0		
3. Materials (see attached summary sheet)	Line (C + I) 9.00%	\$0		
4. Other Costs	Line D + J	\$0		
5. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Overhead	15 % of Line 1-4	\$0		
6. Trade Partner Mark-up on Tier Trade Partner	6% of Tier Sub Direct Costs	\$0		
7. Engineering Costs	Line F	\$0		
8. Trade Partner and Tier Trade Partner Bonds	6% of All Subs Direct Costs	\$0		
9. Total Cost of Work	Line 7 + 8		\$0	

T				
Trade Partner				
DESCRIPTION	COST			
A) Labor	\$0.00			
B) Equipment	\$0.00			
C) Material	\$0.00			
D) Other Costs	\$0.00			
Subtota	\$0.00			
15% OH&P	\$0.00			
7.25% Tax on Material	\$0.00			
E) 2nd Tier Trade Partners (calculated below)	\$0.00			
6% Markup on Tier Sub	\$0.00			
F) Engineering	\$0.00			
Subtota	\$0.00			
1.1% Contractor Bond	\$0.00			
TOTAL Trade Partner COST	\$0.00			

LOWER TIER Trade Partner		
DESCRIPTION		COST
G) Labor		\$0.00
H) Equipment		\$0.00
I) Material		\$0.00
J) Other Costs		\$0.00
	Subtotal	\$0.00
15% OH&P		\$0.00
7.25% Tax on Material		\$0.00
	Subtotal	\$0.00
	2.0% Contractor Bond	
	TOTAL TIER Trade Partner COSTS	\$0.00